

<ITEM NO.15
(Chamber matter)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLM.P.NO.9034/2008 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) No...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in CRLA No. 1878/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOURI BAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER